UNITED WAY fights for the HEALTH, EDUCATION & FINANCIAL STABILITY of EVERY PERSON in every community.



Be the ONE. Make an Impact.



Because great things happen when we

LIVE UNITED

Contact us to find out how you can
LIVE UNITED

UNITED WAY OF NEVADA COUNTY

P.O. Box 2733 Grass Valley, CA 95945 Phone: 530-274-8111 Fax: 477-2419 E-mail: admin@uwnc.org UWNC.Org

Tax ID #68-0007201 501(c)3 Organization



to improve lives by mobilizing the caring power of our community



where all individuals and families achieve their desired potential through Healthy Lives Education and Income Stability

UNITED WAY OF NEVADA COUNTY

strives to assure individuals & families in Nevada County are able to meet their BASIC NEEDS.

Focusing on...

- **+FOOD**
- ***EMERGENCY SHELTER**
- ***ACCESS TO HEALTH CARE**

Through programs such as Food Access Saturday and Community Impact funding United Way works towards making impactful change in our community.



COMMUNITY PARTNERS:

Community Beyond Violence Family Resource Center of Truckee Food Bank of Nevada County FREED Center for Independent Living Gold Country Community Services Hospice of the Foothills Hospitality House Interfaith Food Ministry Kare Crisis Nursery Nevada County Habitat for Humanity Partners in English Language Learning Sierra Foothill AIDS Foundation Sierra Forever Families Sierra Nevada Children's Services Sierra Senior Services **Tahoe Safe Alliance**

UNITED WAY OF NEVADA COUNTY